

**Connect: Inner West Community Transport Group Inc.** Client fee schedule from 1 July 2020#

Service	Current fees		Fees from 1 July 2020	
	One way	Two way	One way	Two way
Individual Transport (IT)	\$12	\$15	\$12	\$15
Concord Hospital campus, St George Hospital, Belmore (includes Canterbury Hospital) & Strathfield Private Hospital. We can also assist with transport to Prince of Wales, Bondi Junction and the Royal North Shore Hospital (including the Mater Hospital).* Contact office for details.	Flat \$25 with a taxi voucher capped at \$30 for return trip		Flat \$30 with a taxi voucher capped at \$30 for return trip	
Out of area IT	\$16	\$20	\$16	\$25
Flexible transport ^	From \$50	taxi voucher capped at \$30 for return trip	From \$50	taxi voucher capped at \$30 for return trip
3 Bridges Shuttle	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12
Strong Shuttle	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12
Greek Group Shuttle	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Jetstream Shuttle	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Tigerider Shuttle	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Marrickville Shopper	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Leichhardt Shopper	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
CALD Group Outings	\$20		\$20	
Social Outings	\$20		\$20	
Weekend Outings	\$20		\$25	

<sup>#</sup> This fee schedule applies to CHSP and CTP clients only.

CHSP (and CTP) clients pay a Government subsidised fee for their transport. Other clients including HCP and NDIS clients are charged on a full cost recovery basis. Only CHSP (and CTP) clients are eligible for a Connect issued Cabcharge card.

If you are considering moving from CHSP to HCP, contact the office for information on our HCP fees. If you are on an existing HCP or are a NDIS recipient and you would like Connect to provide you with transport, contact the office for our fees.

Drivers & Bus Assistants are not permitted to negotiate fees, so please discuss the matter with the office well before your 6

Updated 11 May 2020

a. Unit C, 6 Carrington Road Marrickville NSW 2204 w. connectinnerwest.org.au p. 9558 6800

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to resources and where possible travel will be with other clients

<sup>^</sup> Within reasonable limits and subject to resources at management discretion